IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SEVENTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

POMPANO SENIOR SQUADRON FLYING CLUB, INC. (aka POMPANO BEACH FLYING CLUB)

Plaintiff,

and

Case No.: CACE 20-005993 Division (8)

CARL L. KENNEDY, II

Defendant

MOTION TO WITHDRAW

COMES NOW, SCOTT J. KALISH, ESQ., Attorney for Defendant, CARL L. KENNEDY, II.

("Defendant") and files this Motion to Withdraw and states the following in support:

1. Irreconcilable differences have arisen between counsel and Defendant making further representation impossible.

2. All future pleadings and papers should be directed to Defendant, CARL L. KENNEDY, II.

clktax@aol.com, 2929 S. Ocean Blvd., #510, Boca Raton, FL 33432.

3. Defendant has no objection to the motion and executed a Consent of Client, attached hereto as Exhibit "A".

4. Counsel's withdrawal is not intended for the purpose of delay.

WHEREFORE, counsel requests that the Court grant the motion and enter an order discharging SCOTT J. KALISH, ESQ., from this matter.

[CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE]

*** FILED: BROWARD COUNTY, FL BRENDA D. FORMAN, CLERK 04/13/2022 08:58:34 AM.****

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on the ^{13th} day of April 2022 a copy of the foregoing was e-filed and delivered to Edward F. Holodak, Esq., 7951 SW 6th St., Suite 210, Plantation, FL 33324, pleadings@holodakpa.com.

KALISH & JAGGARS, PLLC.

/s/ Scott J. Kalish SCOTT J. KALISH, ESQUIRE Fla. Bar No.: 118292 Scott@scottjkalishlaw.com **DARA A. JAGGARS, ESQUIRE** Fla. Bar No.: 1018603 dara@scottjkalishlaw.com 2161 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd. Suite 309 West Palm Beach, FL 33409 (954)-990-9307 Attorney for Defendant

FILIALCIT

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SEVENTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

POMPANO SENIOR SQUADRON FLYING CLUB, INC. (aka POMPANO BEACH FLYING CLUB)

Plaintiff,

and

IT AN OFF

Case No.: CACE 20-005993 Division (8)

CARL L. KENNEDY, II

Defendant

CONSENT OF CLIENT AND DESIGNATION OF EMAIL ADDRESS

I, CARL L. KENNEDY II., Defendant, in the above-referenced matter, consent to the withdrawal of Scott J. Kalish, Esq. as requested in the Motion to Withdraw and hereby designate the following email address for service of all pleadings and papers in this matter: clktax@aol.com

Dated: 04/12/2022

CARL L. KENNEDY, II.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on the ¹³ day of April 2022 a copy of the foregoing was e-filed and delivered to Edward F. Holodak, Esq., 7951 SW 6th St., Suite 210, Plantation, FL 33324, pleadings@holodakpa.com.

KALISH & JAGGARS, PLLC.

<u>/s/ Scott J. Kalish</u> SCOTT J. KALISH, ESQUIRE Fla. Bar No.: 118292 Scott@scottjkalishlaw.com DARA A. JAGGARS, ESQUIRE Fla. Bar No.: 1018603 dara@scottjkalishlaw.com 2161 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd. Suite 309 West Palm Beach, FL 33409 (954)-990-9307 Attorney for Defendant